

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 02nd March, 2024**

FOR ISSUANCE OF CITATION :

40.TP/602/2024
(ECHCBM02068232023)

P. C. :

Ms. Aryaa Shirodkar i/b Atmaram Patade, Ld.
Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to explain the capacity as per provisions of the Muslim Personal Laws. Furthermore, petitioner to explain about inheritance.

2. S. O. to 07.03.2024

02.03.2024

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**