

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 02nd July, 2024

FOR COMPLIANCE :

54. TP/602/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02068232023)

P. C. : Shri. Rohit Rao i/b Atmaram Patade Ld. Advocate
for the Petitioner

1. Order dated 04.04.2024 particularly directions given in para no. 1 has not been complied with by following due procedure to amend the petition as per the Bombay High Court (O. S.) Rules, 1980. Hence, petitioner to take steps. Para no. 1 of the order dated 04.04.2024 is reproduced as under;

“In view of this the petitioner to make complete averment and prove this fact that husband of the deceased pre-deceased the deceased.”

2. Furthermore, petitioner to ensure that all legal heirs are brought on record as per personal laws applicable to the parties. Hence, adjourned.

3. S. O. to 11.07.2024

02.07.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department