

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 03rd September, 2024

FOR COMPLIANCE:

26. TP/602/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02068232023)

P. C. : Shri. Suraj Naik i/b Atmaram Patade Ld. Advocate
for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner is relied upon the several books of the authors and compilation by the Ld. Advocate from relevant extract. I heard him at length. However, whatever facts are being argued right now before me, is not stated in the petition. Hence, this submission, in absence in the contents of the petition, cannot be considered. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submits that he will take steps in this regard. Hence, adjourned.

2. S. O. to 18.09.2024

03.09.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department