

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 18th September, 2024

FOR COMPLIANCE:

27. TP/602/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02068232023)

P. C. : Shir. Suraj Naik i/b Atmaram Patade Ld. Advocate
for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner moved a praecipe dated 18.09.2024 and thereby prays to amend by making an averment material facts about the death of the deceased and her spouse so as to substantiate the claim of the inheritance as per the laws applicable to the deceased and petitioner. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner seeks permission to upload written submission in support of the proposed amendment. Hence, Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is permitted to upload the written Submission annexed with the relevant case laws. The petitioner is permitted to amend the petition as prayed in the praecipe and to aver about the death of deceased and her spouse to state about the order of death of the deceased and her spouse.

2. Petitioner to carry out an amendment within two weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending.

3. S. O. to 10.10.2024

18.09.2024

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department