

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 19th September, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE :

31. TP/602/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02068232023)

P. C. : Shri. Suraj Naik i/b Atmaram Patade Ld. Advocate
for the Petitioner

1. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Petitioner seeks permission to amend the petition, in terms of the Draft amendment, annexed to the said praecipe, dated 19.09.2025. Proposed amendment is appeared to be relevant in terms of draft amendment. Hence, submission is accepted. Petitioner to carry out an amendment withing period of **03** weeks from the date of uploading this order, if the petition is pending. Consequential amendment, if any, stands allowed. Furthermore, in case of online petition, the petitioner to upload the amended petition, within period of 05 days from the date of amendment. Amendment to be re-verified.

2. Furthermore, the petitioner to ensure that information of all legal heirs of the deceased is mentioned as per the personal Laws applicable to the deceased.

3. Stand Over to 15.10.2025

19.09.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department