

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 23rd December, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE :

47. TP/602/2024
[Original]
(EHCIBM02068232023)

) Ms. Shraddha Patil i/b Atmaram Patade Ld.
)
) Advocate for the Petitioner

P. C.

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner produced the photocopy of the Exhibit-C-1 having Serial No.033602, issued by Lilavati Hospital and signed by Dr. Manish Arya, which bears round rubber seal of Municipal Corporation Greater Mumbai, P.H.D., Sub-Registrar, A/E Ward. However, Exhibit-C-2 does not bear such seal of Municipal Corporation.
2. Furthermore, in Ex.C-2, there is an overwriting in time of the death. Hence, Original document which was uploaded was called for; however, Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner does not have its copy.
3. Hence, petitioner to produce the same and also clarify about the overwriting in the time of the death, which affect the entire case of the petitioner. Hence, adjourned.
4. S. O. to 14.01.2026

23.12.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department