

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 14th January, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

43. TP/602/2024
[Original]
(ECHCBM02068232023)

) Ms. Shraddha Patil i/b Atmaran Patade Ld.
)
) Advocate for the Petitioner
)
)
) Shri. SAYEED IMRAN HUSSAIN – Petitioner

P. C.

1. As per the earlier order, the petitioner was directed to take steps as to overwritten time in the cause of the death of the deceased (Pg. No.18). However, no documents are filed. Hence, the petitioner to take steps.
2. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner showed some documents which are issued by the Lilavati Hospital and related to the time of the death of the deceased. Ld. Advocate for the petitioner to prove these documents on oath by following due procedure laid down in this regard. Hence, the petition is adjourned.
3. Stand Over to 17.02.2026

14.01.2026

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department